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OPELIKA HIGH SCHOOL 

SPIRIT OF THE SOUTH 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

May 2017 
Friday, May 19 2:00 - 3:30 PM Bibber and shoe orders/measurement - OMS 

Wednesday, May 24 2:00 - 3:30 PM Bibber and shoe orders/measurement - OMS 

June 2017 
Monday, June 26 1:00 - 4:00 PM Majorette Auxiliary camp 

4:00 - 6:00 PM Bibber and shoe orders (OHS band room) 

Tuesday, June 27 1:00 - 4:00 PM Majorette Auxiliary camp 

4:00 - 6:00 PM Bibber and shoe orders (OHS band room) 

Wednesday, June 28 1:00 - 4:00 PM Majorette Auxiliary camp 

Thursday, June 29 
1:00 - 4:00 PM Majorette Auxiliary camp 

4:00 - 6:00 PM Bibber and shoe orders (OHS band room) 

Friday, June 30 1:00 - 4:00 PM Majorette Auxiliary camp 

July 2017 
Thursday, July 6 6:00 - 8:00 PM Night music rehearsals for the Winds 

Tuesday, July 11 6:00 - 8:00 PM Night music rehearsals for the Winds 

Thursday, July 13 6:00 - 8:00 PM Night music rehearsals for the Winds 

Monday, July 17 

8:00 - 11:00 AM Rookie Camp 

9:00 - 11:30 AM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

1:00 - 4:00 PM 
 

Dance line rehearsal  

Flagline Auxiliary camp 

Majorette review camp (if needed) 

1:00 - 4:30 PM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

6:00 - 9:00 PM  Full Band Drill Camp  

Tuesday, July 18 

8:00 - 11:00 AM Rookie Camp 

9:00 - 11:30 AM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

1:00 - 4:00 PM 
 

Dance line rehearsal 

Flagline Auxiliary camp 

Majorette review camp (if needed) 

1:00 - 4:30 PM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

TBA Band Pictures (Group/Seniors/Individual) 

6:00 - 9:00 PM Full Band Drill Camp 

Wednesday, July 19 

9:00 - 11:30 AM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

1:00 - 4:00 PM 
 

Dance line rehearsal 

Flagline Auxiliary camp 

Majorette review camp (if needed) 

1:00 - 4:30 PM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

Thursday, July 20 

9:00 - 11:30 AM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

1:00 - 4:00 PM 

Dance line rehearsal 

Flagline Auxiliary camp 

Majorette review camp (if needed) 

1:00 - 4:30 PM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

6:00 - 9:00 PM 
Full Band Drill Camp 
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Friday, July 21 

9:00 - 11:30 AM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

1:00 - 4:00 PM 

Dance line rehearsal 

Flagline Auxiliary camp 

Majorette review camp (if needed) 

1:00 - 4:30 PM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 

6:00 - 9:00 PM Full Band Drill Camp 

Monday, July 24 

9:00 - 11:30 AM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 
(tentative) 

1:00 - 4:30 PM Band Camp 

6:00 - 9:00 PM Band Camp 

Tuesday, July 25 

9:00 - 11:30 AM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 
(tentative) 

1:00 - 4:30 PM Band Camp 

6:00 - 9:00 PM Band Camp 

Wednesday, July 26 1:00 - 4:30 PM Band Camp 

Thursday, July 27 

9:00 - 11:30 AM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 
(tentative) 

1:00 - 4:30 PM Band Camp 

6:00 - 9:00 PM Band Camp 

Friday, July 28 
 

9:00 - 11:30 AM Battery and Front Ensemble Percussion Rehearsal 
(tentative) 

1:00 - 4:30 PM Band Camp   **ALL BAND FEES DUE ($150) + 
Auxiliary Fees 

6:00 - 7:30 PM Band Camp 

7:30 - 9:00 PM SOTS Preview Performance (Bulldog Stadium) 

August 2017 
Tuesday, Aug. 8 7:00 PM Band Booster meeting (OHS Band room) 

Thursday, Aug. 24 6:00 PM Band-O-Rama (OHS)  
Friday, Aug. 25 7:00 PM OHS Football vs. Smiths Station HS @ SHSS  

September 2017 
Friday, Sept. 1 7:00 PM Football - Auburn HS (OHS)  

Friday, Sept. 8 7:00 PM Football - Carver Montgomery (OHS)  
Friday, Sept. 15 7:00 PM Football - @ Chilton County HS   

Friday, Sept. 22 7:00 PM Football - @ Benjamin Russell HS  

Friday, Sept. 29 7:00 PM Football - @ Central Phenix City  

Saturday, Sept. 30 TBA Band Competition 1 - Heard Co. Ga 

October 2017 
Wednesday, Oct. 4  Pecan Sale begins 

Friday, Oct. 6 7:00 PM Football - Helena HS (OHS - Homecoming) 

Saturday, Oct. 7 TBA Band Competition 2 - Benjamin Russell HS 

Friday, Oct. 13 7:00 PM Football - @ Chelsea HS  

Friday, Oct. 20 7:00 PM Football - Wetumka HS (OHS) 

Saturday, Oct. 21 TBA Opelika HS Marching Contest - OHS Hosting 

Friday, Oct. 27 7:00 PM Football - Pelham HS (OHS - Senior Night) 

November 2017 
Tuesday, Nov. 14 7:00 PM Band Booster meeting (OHS Band room) 

December 2017 
Thursday, Dec. 14 7:00 PM Christmas Concert/Food bank collection (OPAC) 

Saturday, Dec. TBA Opelika Christmas Parade 

January 2018 
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Saturday, Jan. 27 TBA All-State (exact date for this will be set by the 
District) and Fish Fry Fundraiser (OHS/Cafeteria) 

February 2018 
Tuesday, Feb. 13 7:00 PM Band Booster meeting (OHS Band room) 

March 2018 
Mar 7-8, 2018 TBA MPA (exact dates for this will be set by the district) 

May 2018 
Tuesday, May 1 7:00 PM Spring Concert and First Summer Swing  
Saturday, May 5 7:00 PM Band banquet (OHS Cafeteria) 

Tuesday, May 8 7:00 PM Band Booster meeting (OHS Band room) 

OHS Football & Competition Schedule 
5 Home games; 5 Away Games 

8/25  @ Smiths Station (SSHS) 7:00 PM 

9/1  Auburn HS (OHS)  7:00 PM 

9/8   Carver Montgomery (OHS) 7:00 PM 

9/15  Chilton County (CCHS) 7:00 PM 

9/22  @ Benjamin Russell (BRHS) 7:00 PM 

9/29  @ Central Phenix City (CHS) 7:00 PM 

9/30 Competition @ Heard County HS, Franklin, GA 7:00 PM 

10/6 Helena HS (OHS) (Homecoming) 7:00 PM 

10/7 Competition @ Benjamin Russell (Alexander City) TBD 
10/13 @ Chelsea (Chelsea HS) 7:00 PM 

10/20  Wetumpka (OHS) 7:00 PM 

10/21 Marching Competition - @ Opelika HS TBD 

10/27  Pelham (OHS) 7:00 PM 

 

Support the OHS Band 
Enjoy dinner on Tuesdays at the  

Municipal Park for Summer Swing 
May 2- July 25, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. 

 
 

Band parents get on board—Support our children!  
 

Join Remind 
Text @ohssots to81010 

 

Help with SOTS events 
www.SignUpGenius.com/go/4090445A8AC2BA2F94-sots  

 

 
 

http://www.opelika-al.gov/Default.asp?ID=989&pg=Summer+Swing+Concerts
http://www.signupgenius.com/go/4090445A8AC2BA2F94-sots

